
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 7 2.349 2.766 1.750 2.041 2.227 48 49 50 50 197 4 2
R 2 Rich Elijah, MO 6 3.073 1.746 2.846 3.354 2.755 48 47 48 42 185 1 1

3 Ron Boyd, IL 5 1.929 2.189 3.095 4.079 2.823 36 44 42 45 167
J, R 4 Jaden Brotherton, MO 15 3.210 3.601 1.723 3.043 2.894 42 46 47 40 175

R 5 Andy Ferguson, MO 11 2.661 2.371 4.878 4.088 3.500 47 49 44 48 188
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 2.515 3.787 3.436 4.334 3.518 36 36 41 42 155

R 7 Harry Hoffert, MO 13 5.471 3.248 4.004 4.282 4.251 41 45 40 40 166 1
R 8 Justin Roberson, MO 3 7.324 3.070 2.967 4.301 4.416 40 44 44 36 164

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 7 2.349 2.766 1.750 2.041 2.227 48 49 50 50 197 4 2
R 2 Andy Ferguson, MO 11 2.661 2.371 4.878 4.088 3.500 47 49 44 48 188 1
R 3 Rich Elijah, MO 6 3.073 1.746 2.846 3.354 2.755 48 47 48 42 185 1

J, R 4 Jaden Brotherton, MO 15 3.210 3.601 1.723 3.043 2.894 42 46 47 40 175
5 Ron Boyd, IL 5 1.929 2.189 3.095 4.079 2.823 36 44 42 45 167

R 6 Harry Hoffert, MO 13 5.471 3.248 4.004 4.282 4.251 41 45 40 40 166 1
R 7 Justin Roberson, MO 3 7.324 3.070 2.967 4.301 4.416 40 44 44 36 164

8 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 2.515 3.787 3.436 4.334 3.518 36 36 41 42 155
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Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

R 1 Rich Elijah, MO 6 2.757 1.525 2.667 3.950 2.725 38 47 44 43 172 2
R 2 Andy Ferguson, MO 11 3.684 2.603 2.719 2.080 2.772 47 45 42 50 184 2 1
R 3 Justin Roberson, MO 3 4.429 2.779 1.105 3.610 2.981 46 49 50 44 189 5

4 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 2.353 3.512 2.975 3.419 3.065 43 40 42 43 168
5 Ron Boyd, IL 5 2.409 4.370 3.892 3.541 3.553 45 45 42 44 176 1
6 Tom Jacobs, MO 7 5.564 3.271 3.265 3.472 3.893 37 32 48 47 164 4

R 7 Harry Hoffert, MO 13 1.844 4.933 5.843 3.208 3.957 43 44 41 36 164 1
J, R 8 Jaden Brotherton, MO 15 2.361 3.638 4.875 5.036 3.978 46 47 44 44 181 1

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

R 1 Justin Roberson, MO 3 4.429 2.779 1.105 3.610 2.981 46 49 50 44 189 5 2
R 2 Andy Ferguson, MO 11 3.684 2.603 2.719 2.080 2.772 47 45 42 50 184 2 1

J, R 3 Jaden Brotherton, MO 15 2.361 3.638 4.875 5.036 3.978 46 47 44 44 181 1
4 Ron Boyd, IL 5 2.409 4.370 3.892 3.541 3.553 45 45 42 44 176 1

R 5 Rich Elijah, MO 6 2.757 1.525 2.667 3.950 2.725 38 47 44 43 172
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 2.353 3.512 2.975 3.419 3.065 43 40 42 43 168
7 Tom Jacobs, MO 7 5.564 3.271 3.265 3.472 3.893 37 32 48 47 164 4

R 8 Harry Hoffert, MO 13 1.844 4.933 5.843 3.208 3.957 43 44 41 36 164 1

SCORE

 600 Yard IBS Match #5 Results

September 29, 2013
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Justin Roberson, MO  189 (2.981")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Rich Elijah, MO  2.725" (172)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP

 600 Yard IBS Match #5 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

September 29, 2013



Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 1 2.227 2
2 Rich Elijah, MO 2 3 2.755 5
3 Andy Ferguson, MO 5 2 3.500 7
4 Ron Boyd, IL 3 5 2.823 8
5 Jaden Brotherton, MO 4 4 2.894 8
6 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 6 4.251 13
7 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 8 3.518 14
8 Justin Roberson, MO 8 7 4.416 15

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Andy Ferguson, MO 2 2 2.772 4
2 Justin Roberson, MO 3 1 2.981 4
3 Rich Elijah, MO 1 5 2.725 6
4 Ron Boyd, IL 5 4 3.553 9
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 4 6 3.065 10
6 Jaden Brotherton, MO 8 3 3.978 11
7 Tom Jacobs, MO 6 7 3.893 13
8 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 8 3.957 15

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
September 29, 2013
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Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Rich Elijah, MO 2 3 2.755 1 5 2.725 2.740 11
2 Andy Ferguson, MO 5 2 3.500 2 2 2.772 3.136 11
3 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 1 2.227 6 7 3.893 3.060 15
4 Ron Boyd, IL 3 5 2.823 5 4 3.553 3.188 17
5 Jaden Brotherton, MO 4 4 2.894 8 3 3.978 3.436 19
6 Justin Roberson, MO 8 7 4.416 3 1 2.981 3.698 19
7 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 8 3.518 4 6 3.065 3.291 24
8 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 6 4.251 7 8 3.957 4.104 28
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Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Andy Ferguson, MO 6 BR BAT BM TM Nforce Varget Berger Cutright
Harry Hoffert, MO 308 Blaser Blaser Blaser Nforce Federal Match
Jaden Brotherton, MO 6 BR BAT Benchmark PR&T Sightron Berger Hunt
Justin Roberson, MO 6BR REM Krieger Stockade Nforce Varget Berger Larry Smart
Rich Elijah, MO 6 Dasher Borden Brux PRT Sightron Varget Berger Hunt
Ricky Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger 105 Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein PR&T Nforce RL-15 Hybrid Griffin
Tom Jacobs, MO Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Bib 104 Cutright

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Andy Ferguson, MO 6 BR BAT BM TM Nforce Varget Berger Cutright
Harry Hoffert, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Merideth Nforce RL-15 Berger
Jaden Brotherton, MO 6 BR BAT Benchmark PR&T Sightron Berger Hunt
Justin Roberson, MO 6BR REM Self Nforce 8208 Berger 10 Ring
Rich Elijah, MO 6 Dasher Borden Brux PRT Sightron Varget Berger Hunt
Ricky Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger 105 Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Krieger ST1000 Nforce RL-15 Hybrid Griffin
Tom Jacobs, MO Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Bib 104 Cutright
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